
S.No Name Designation and affiliation Status Contact details 
1 Prof. Mahboob-ul- Husain Professor and Head, Department of Biotechnology, 

University of Kashmir, Srinagar 
Chairman and convener 
 

mahboob@uok.edu.in 
7006253304 
9797291711 

2 Prof. Khursheed Iqbal Andrabi Professor, Department of Biotechnology, University of 
Kashmir, Srinagar 

Member andrabik@uok.edu.in 
 

3 Prof. Raies Ahmad Qadri Professor, Department of Biotechnology, University of 
Kashmir, Srinagar 

Member raies.qadri@gmail.com 
 

4 Prof. EhtishamulHaq 
 

Professor, Department of Biotechnology, University of 
Kashmir, Srinagar 

Member Haq@uok.edu.in 
9906444123 

5 Prof. Firdous Ahmad Khanday, 
 

Professor, Department of Biotechnology, University of 
Kashmir, Srinagar 

Member khandayf@ku.ac.in 
9906462206 

6 Mr. Bilal Ahmad Reshi Sr. Assistant Professor,  
Department of Biotechnology, University of Kashmir, 
Srinagar 

Member biobilal@gmail.com 
9419016461 

7 Dr. Abrar Ahmad Qurashi 
 

Sr. Assistant Professor,  
Department of Biotechnology, University of Kashmir, 
Srinagar 

Member abrar.qurashi@uok.edu.in 
9596540188 

8 Dr. Ajazul- Hamid Wani Department of Biotechnology, University of Kashmir, 
Srinagar 

Co-opted member  waniah@uok.edu.in 
9797918365 

9 Dr. AasiyaBatool, Inspire Fellow, Department of Biotechnology, 
University of Kashmir, Srinagar 

Co-opted member asiyabatool.inct@uok.edu.in 
9149940058 

10 Prof. Mudasir Andrabi Professor, Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural 
Sciences and Technology of Kashmir 

Expert member 
 

abidhamid@cukashmir.ac.in 
9419245425 

11 Dr. Abid Hamid Dar Associate Professor, Central University of 
Kashmir, Ganderbal 

Expert member 
 

mudasirbio@skuastkashmir.ac.in 
9419514131 

12 Prof. Shajrul Amin Professor, Dept.  
of Biochemistry University of Kashmir, Srinagar 

Member, Allied subject shajrulamin@uok.edu.in 
 9419018174 

13 Dr. Tanveer Ali Dar Sr. Assistant Professor, Dept. 
ofClinical Biochemistry University of Kashmir 

Member, Allied Subject tanveerali@kashmiruniversity.ac.in 
6005092109 

14 Dr. Shah Ubaid-ullah, Assistant Professor, Islamia College, Srinagar  
 

Member, College teacher (JKHED) ubaid123@gmail.com 
9899594121 
 

15 Younis Majeed Research Scholar, Department of Biotechnology, 
University of Kashmir, Srinagar 

Member bhatyoonis2@gmail.com 
9596353562 

16 Faizah Farooq, Research Scholar, Department of Biotechnology, 
University of Kashmir, Srinagar 

Member faizahbeigh@gmail.com 
7006155456 
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